Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



COLOUR LIFE SERVICES GROUP CO., LIMITED 彩生活服務集團有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 1778)

QUARTERLY UPDATE

This announcement is made by Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited (the "**Company**", together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") pursuant to Rule 13.24A of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "**Listing Rules**").

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The Company expects to publish its 2021 and 2022 annual results and the 2022 interim results on 5 July 2023.

BUSINESS UPDATE

As at the date of this announcement, the Group continues to carry out normal business operations.

SUSPENSION AND RESUMPTION OF TRADING

At the request of the Company, the trading in the shares of the Company on the Stock Exchange has been suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 1 April 2022. With the expected publication of the outstanding financial information of the Company on 5 July 2023, the trading in the shares of the Company is expected to resume on or about 6 July 2023.

Holders of the Company's securities and potential investors of the Company are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the securities of the Company.

> By order of the Board Colour Life Services Group Co., Limited 彩生活服務集團有限公司 PAN Jun Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 4 July 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. Pan Jun (Chairman), Mr. Liu Hongcai and Ms. Yang Lan as Executive Directors; Mr. Wu Qingbin (Vice Chairman), Mr. Zheng Hongyan and Ms. Sun Dongni as Non-executive Directors; and Mr. Xu Xinmin, Mr. Zhu Wuxiang and Mr. Lee Yan Fai as Independent Non-executive Directors.